## CHAPTER CII.

An Act to reimburse the County of Waseca for money ex. March 7, 1870. pended in taking care of an indigent insane person.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the support of an indigent insane person-in what amounthow disbursed.

2. When act to take effect.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars be Appropriation and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in mane personthe treasury of the state not otherwise appropriated, to disbursed. reimburse the county of Waseca the amount paid by said county for taking care of and supporting one Mr. Begordis, an indigent insane person, during the years one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight and one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, and that the state auditor draw a warrant on the state treasurer in favor of said county for said amount.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from  $W_{\text{then act to take}}$ and after its passage.

effect.

177

Approved March 7, 1870.

 $\mathbf{z3}$